Manual for users
                               3F DAEJIN B/D, 332-4
                               DOCSAN-1DIONG, KEUMCHUN-GU,
                               SEOUL, 153-814, KOREA
ACROTECH CO., LTD.
Manual for users
U.S.A
U.S.FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION  RADIO  FREQUENCY  INTERFERENCE

communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception ,which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet of a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.
Changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
Connecting of peripherals requires the use of grounded shielded signal cables.
[ 1  ] MODEL NAME / MEMORY SIZE
MODEL NAME MEMORY SIZE
CG-FM016 16 MBYTE
CG-FM032 32 MBYTE
CG-FM064 64 MBYTE
CG-FM128 128 MBYTE
CG-FM256 256 MBYTE
[2] How to format memory
2.1 You use this device after the format if you correspond to the following cases.
 - You are using the device for the first time
 - You are doing Disk arrangement because of lots of Bad Block in Flash Memory.